

## **Bangladesh Shipping Corporation**

Saltgola Road, Chittagong.

www.bsc.gov.bd

## Request for Expression of Interest For Providing e-mail hosting service (G-Suite).

EOI Ref No: 18.16.0000.353.16.005.19.02 Dated: 05-08-2019.

01	Ministry / Division	Ministry of Chinains Community of the Decales
01.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Shipping, Government of the Peoples
		Re-public of Bangladesh.
02.	Agency	Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
03.	Name of Procuring Entity	Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
04.	Procuring Entity District	Chittagong.
05.	Invitation for	Procurement of e-mail hosting Service (G-suite) for 60 users
06.	Invitation Ref no.	02/2019/ADMIN/BSC
07.	Procurement Method	OTM
08.	Budget and source of fund	BSC's own fund
09.	Tender document last selling date	22/08/2019.
10.	Tender submission date & time	25/08/2019 at 12.00PM
11.	Tender opening date and time	25/08/2019 after 12.05PM Only Office Hour
12.	Name & address of the office(s)	
	(a) Selling Tender document :	Accounts Department, Bangladesh Shipping corporation, BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Ctg.
	(b) Receiving Tender document:	General Manager (Administration), BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Ctg.
	(c) Opening Tender document :	Accounts Department, Bangladesh Shipping corporation, BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Ctg.
13.	Place/Date/Time of Pre-tender meeting	N/A
14.	Eligibility of Tender	As mentioned in the Tender Document
15.	Brief description of goods	e-mail hosting Service (G-suite) for 60 users
	, ,	(30GB Storage capacity for each users)
16.	Price of Tender document	Tk.500/- (Five hundred) only
17.	Performance Security	Tk 10% of the price of agreement.
18.	Tender security amount	Tk. 20,000/-(Twenty thousand) only
19.	Name of official inviting tender	Abu Safayat Muhammad Shahe Dul Islam, Deputy Secretary
20.	Designation of Official inviting Tender	General Manager (Admin)
21.	Address of the official inviting Tender	Administration Department, BSC, Chittagong.
22.	Contact details of official inviting tender	Phone. 031-724832 , Fax No: 031-710506,722380
		e-mail: gm-admin@bsc.gov.bd.
23.	BSC authority reserves the right to accept any tender or reject whole the tender or part of it, at any	
	stage without assigning any reason there of whatsoever.	

Abu Safayat Muhammad Shahe Dul Islam
Deputy Secretary
General Manager (Admin)
Bangladesh Shipping Corporation